

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.2458 of 2018

Sudama Manjhi & Ors.

... **Petitioners.**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... **Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioners : -

For the Respondents : -

.....

10 /20.02.2025: A notice of the Advocates' Association has been placed before me through the office of the Registrar General of this Court.

2. From perusal of the said notice, I find that the learned Advocates are holding a condolence meeting today at 10:30 a.m. to condole the death of their three colleagues and they have decided not to take part in the judicial proceeding thereafter.

3. This case has been listed today from yesterday at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners.

4. Neither the learned counsel for the petitioner nor the learned counsel for the respondents appeared. The parties also do not appear. Thus, all the parties are unrepresented today.

5. I have gone through the record.

6. It is not possible to decide this matter without hearing the learned counsel for the parties.

7. Thus, this case is adjourned for three weeks. List this case under the same heading.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)